accounting for leases.  ASU 2016-02 requires a lessee to recognize assets and liabilities arising from

most operating leases in the condensed consolidated statement of financial position. It requires these

operating leases to be recorded on the balance sheet as right of use assets and offsetting lease liability

obligations.  This new guidance will be effective for the Company’s first quarter of 2019. The

Company is currently evaluating this guidance and the impact it will have on its consolidated

financial statements and related disclosures.

In January 2017, the FASB issued ASU 2017-04 to simplify the process used to test for goodwill

impairment.  A goodwill impairment will now be the amount by which a reporting unit’s carrying

value exceeds its fair value, not to exceed the carrying amount of goodwill. This new guidance will

be effective for the Company’s first quarter of 2020. The Company is currently evaluating the

potential effect of this new guidance on its consolidated financial statements and related disclosures.

Three months ended September 30, 2017

As Previously

Reported

Adjustments

Due to New

Revenue

Standard As Adjusted

Revenue:

Investment advisory fees - mutual funds 6,647,542$   (244,241)$   6,403,301$

Expenses:

Distribution costs and expense reimbursements * 761,692$   (244,241)$   517,451$

* - Labeled Distribution Costs in 3Q18

Nine months ended September 30, 2017

As Previously

Reported

Adjustments

Due to New

Revenue

Standard As Adjusted

Revenue:

Investment advisory fees - mutual funds 17,767,552$   (777,778)$   16,989,774$

Expenses:

Distribution costs and expense reimbursements * 2,361,976$   (777,778)$   1,584,198$

* - Labeled Distribution Costs in 3Q18

 10

Teton Advisors, Inc. and Subsidiary

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

B. Acquisition

On February 28, 2017, Teton, through Keeley-Teton, completed the acquisition of the assets of

KAMCO, a privately held active asset management organization headquartered in Chicago, IL.   The

Company had combined AUM of $3.8 billion at March 31, 2017.  The transaction was accounted for

as a business combination pursuant to ASC 805, Business Combinations.  The purchase price was

allocated to KAMCO’s net tangible and intangible assets based upon their relative fair values as of